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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECBʼs Executive Board 

June 2017 

 

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 6 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 June Governing Council Tallinn 

Thursday, 8 June Governing Council Tallinn 

Friday, 9 June Meeting with foreign policy adviser to the President of the French 
Republic, Mr Philippe Etienne, on European issues 

Paris 

Monday, 12 June Meeting with media Frankfurt 

 Meeting with delegation from European Parliamentʼs Committee 
on Employment and Social Affairs (EMPL), on EMU governance 

ECB 

 Meeting with National Graduate Institute for Policy Studies 
(GRIPS), on economic situation in the euro area and Japan 

ECB 

 Meeting with Rock Creek Global Advisors, on global economic 
developments 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 13 June Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Bank Indonesia, Mr Sugeng, on issues of common 
interest 

ECB 

 Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI)  ECB 

Wednesday, 14 June CPMI ECB 

Thursday, 15 June Eurogroup Working Group Luxembourg 

 Participation in annual meeting of Board of Governors of 
European Stability Mechanism (ESM) 

Luxembourg 

 Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Friday, 16 June Meeting with German Ambassador to France, Mr Nikolaus 
Meyer-Landrut, on European issues 

Paris 
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Monday, 19 June Chairing High-Level Meeting on Cyber Resilience  ECB 

 Meeting with French Institute of International Relations, 
(Ifri), on global economic situation 

ECB 

Tuesday, 20 June Executive Board ECB 

 Event organised by Global Financial Markets Association (GFMA) 
– speech on “European central counterparties (CCPs) after Brexit” 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 21 June Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board  ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with MIT Sloan School of Management, on research on 
the euro area 

ECB 

Thursday, 22 June General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Piraeus Bank, on developments in Greek banking 
system 

ECB 

Friday, 23 June European Council Brussels 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Olivier Guersent, on 
regulatory issues 

Brussels 

Monday, 26 June Chairing Annual Board meeting of Centre pour la Recherche 
Économique et ses Applications (CEPREMAP) 

Paris 

 Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Investment 
and growth in advanced economies”  

Sintra 

Tuesday, 27 June ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Investment and growth in 
advanced economies” – chairing session on “Innovation, 
investment and productivity” 

Sintra 

 Meeting with media Sintra 

 Meeting with media Sintra 

Wednesday, 28 June Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Investment 
and growth in advanced economies” 

Sintra 

Thursday, 29 June Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 30 June Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

 Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) Brussels 

 Meeting with Council of the European Union, Mr Didier Seeuws, 
on Brexit 

Brussels 

 Competitiveness Research Network (CompNet) Annual 
Conference 2017 on “Innovation, firm size, productivity and 
imbalances in the age of de-globalization” – speech on 
“Convergence matters for monetary policy” 

Brussels 

 


